EU Declaration of Conformity

Part1

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

We, Sonim Technologies, Inc.

hereby, declare that the essential requirements set out in the Radio Equipment Directive

2014/53/EU have been fully fulfilled on our product with indication below:

Product Name: <u>LTE phone</u> Model / Brand: X100/ Sonim

The following standards have been applied for the investigation of compliance:

ETSI EN 301 511 V12.5.1

ETSI EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1

ETSI EN301 908-2 V13.1.1

ETSI EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2

ETSI EN 303 345-1 V1.1.1

ETSI EN 303 345-3 V1.1.1

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EN 50332-1:2013

EN 50332-2:2013

EN 50360:2017+ A1:2023

EN 50566:2017+ A1:2023

EN 62209-1:2016

EN 62209-2:2010+A1:2019

EN 50663:2017

EN 62479:2010

EN IEC 62311:2020

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3

Final draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.0

Draft ETSI EN 301 489-52 V1.2.5

EN 55032:2015+A1:2020

EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

EN IEC 62680-1-3:2022

And apply notified body assessment:

Notified Body number 1177

TIMCO Engineering, Inc.

13146 NW 86th Drive, Suite 400, Alachua, FL 32615 USA

Issued the EU-type examination certificate: E1177-244569

Hardware Version: V1.0

Software Version: X10.0-01-5.0-20.02.00

Accessories:

Battery: BAT-01800-01S Data cable: FKY-23-146

Furthermore, the ISO requirement for the in-process quality control procedure as well as the manufacturing process has been reached. The technical document as well as the test reports will be kept for a period at least 10 years after the last product has been manufactured at the disposal of the relevant national authorities of any Member State for inspection.

Part 2

RoHS Directive

X100 is compliance of Restrict use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS Directive)
RoHS(2015/863/EU)
RoHS(2011/65/EU)

Detail contact information for this declaration has been listed below as the window of any issues relevant for this declaration.

European Representative Manufacturer Contact

Place: 4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92121, USA,

Date: 2024/9/19 **Name:** Avena Xu

Function: Sr. Type Approval Manager

Them In

Signature: